

**PUBLIC** 

## Resolution No. 27/2024. of the Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc.

The Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. (hereinafter: the Board of Directors) has adopted the manual "Manual of the Budapest Stock Exchange Public Company on the CETOP 5/10/40 Index of the Budapest Stock Exchange" with the content attached to this resolution.

The provisions of this decision shall enter into force on the date specified in the decision of the BSE issued by the CEO. The implementing decision also contains the definition of the technical parameters in points 1.1.2 and 2.5 of the Manual.

Budapest, 25 June 2024

Barnabás Virág Chairman of the Board of Directors